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- C
NC NAACP, et al.,
Plaintiffs,
V. NOTICE OF HEARING

ROY COOPER, et al.,

Defendants.

To: All Parties

TAKE NOTICE that the Honorable Vince M. Rozier will conduct a remote Status
Review hearing in this action as follows:

Date & Time: Friday, December 4, 2020 at 10:30 a.m.

WebEx Information: Provided by the Court via e-mail transmission with service of
this Notice.

This the 30t day of November 2020.

Trial Court Admlnlstrator 10th Judicial District




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on the persons indicated

below via e-mail transmission addressed as follows:

Dawn N. Blagrove

Elizabeth G. Simpson
Emancipate NC

P.O. Box 309

Durham, NC 27702
dawn@emancipatenc.org
elizabeth@emancipatenc.org

Lisa Grafstein

Luke Woollard

Susan H. Pollitt

Disability Rights North Carolina

3724 National Drive Suite 100
Raleigh, NC 27612
lisa.grafstein@disabilityrightsnc.org
luke.woollard@disabilityrightsnc.org
susan.pollitt@disabilityrightsnc.org

K. Ricky Watson, Jr.

National Juvenile Justice Network
1734 Connecticut Avenue, NW #1
Washington, DC 20009
watson@njjn.org

Counsel for Plaintiffs

Stephanie Brennan
Orlando Rodriguez

NC Department of Justice
P.0. Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602
sbrennan@ncdoj.gov
orodriguez@ncdoj.gov

Counsel for Defendants

This the D ay of November 2020.

Kristi L. Graunke

Leah J. Kang

Daniel K. Siegel

Irena Como

ACLU of North Carolina
Legal Foundation, Inc.
P.O. Box 28004
Raleigh, NC 27611
kgraunke@acluofnc.org
Ikang@acluofnc.org
dsiegel@acluofnc.org
icomo@acluofnc.org

Daryl Atkinson

Whitley Carpenter

Forward Justice

400 W. Main St., Suite 203
Durham, NC 27701
daryl@forwardjustice.org
wcarpenter@forwardjustice.org

Irving Joyner

P.O. Box 374
Cary, NC 27512
ijoyner@nccu.edu

AW
Rellie &/ ‘v1yers v
Trial Court Administrator, 10*" Judicial District

Kettrezzmyers@nccourts-org




WAKE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CIVIL SESSION

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2020
10:30 A.M.

REMOTE HEARING VIA WEBEX

THE HONORABLE VINCE M. ROZIER,
PRESIDING

Public Access: 1-415-655-0001 Call-in toll number + meeting number/access code (146 456 9440)
*QObservers must remain muted during the proceedings*

Wake County File No. 20 CVS 500110

Counsel for Plaintiffs
Dawn Blagrove
Elizabeth Simpson
Lisa Grafstein
Luke Woollard
Susan H. Pollitt
K. Ricky Watson, Jr.

V. Kristi Graunke

Leah Kang

Daniel Siegel

Irena Como

Daryl Atkinson

Whitley Carpenter

Irving Joyner

NORTH CAROLINA STATE CONFERENCE OF THE
NAACP, DISABILITY RIGHTS NORTH CAROLINA,
AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION OF NORTH
CAROLINA LEGAL FOUNDATION, KIM T.
CALDWELL, JOHN E. STURDIVANT, SANDARA KAY
DOWELL, and CHRISTINA RHODES

ROY COOPER, Governor of the State of North Counsel for Defendants
Carolina, ERIK HOOKS in his official capacity as Stephanie Brennan
Secretary of the North Carolina Department of Orlando Rodriguez

Public Safety, and BILL FOWLER, ERIC
MONTGOMERY, ANGELA BRYANT, and GRAHAM
ATKINSON, in their official capacities as Post-
Release Supervision and Parole Commissioners

— Status Hearing (2 hours)

Court Reporter: Tammy Wiener (Tammy.B.Wiener@nccourts.org)
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